



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 40 of 2022

ABC versus STATE OF C.G.

ACQA/76/2022

Order Sheet

10/10/2025 Arpan	Mr. Pawan Shrivastava, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/ Respondent No.1. Heard on I.A. No.1/2022, an application for condonation of delay in payment of Process Fee. On due consideration, the application is allowed and disposed of. Registry to proceed further. Post this matter along with ACQA No.76/2022. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
---------------------------------------	---